Part I - 1
Parts Manual
2013-12-04                                Manual TP-P001    revision 07
Part I - 2
HELIX
Part I - 3
G or galv. = Hot Dipped Galvanized
N = Black
Helix
Part no. Steel Outside Diameter Thickness Qty
  Shaft  1 7/8" (48 mm)   OD
H1-6N or G Black / Galv. 6" (152 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H1-8N or G Black / Galv. 8" (203 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H1-10N or G Black / Galv. 10" (254 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H1-12N or G Black / Galv. 12" (305 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H1-16N or G Black / Galv. 16" (406 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
Shaft  2 3/8" (60 mm)   OD
H2-6N or G Black / Galv. 6" (152 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-8N or G Black / Galv. 8" (203 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-10N or G Black / Galv. 10" (254 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-12N or G Black / Galv. 12" (305 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-14N or G Black / Galv. 14" (356 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-16N or G Black / Galv. 16" (406 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-18N or G Black / Galv. 18" (457 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
H2-24N or G Black / Galv. 24" (610 mm) 0.375" (9,5 mm)
Shaft  3 1/2" (89 mm)   OD
H3-8N or G Black / Galv. 8" (203 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H3-10N or G Black / Galv. 10" (254 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H3-12N or G Black / Galv. 12" (305 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H3-16N or G Black / Galv. 16" (406 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H3-18N or G Black / Galv. 18" (457 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H3-20N or G Black / Galv. 20" (508 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H3-24N or G Black / Galv. 24" (610 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
Shaft  4" (101,6 mm)   OD
H4-8N or G Black / Galv. 8" (203 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H4-10N or G Black / Galv. 10" (254 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H4-12N or G Black / Galv. 12" (305 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H4-16N or G Black / Galv. 16" (406 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H4-18N or G Black / Galv. 18" (457 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H4-20N or G Black / Galv. 20" (508 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H4-24N or G Black / Galv. 24" (610 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
Shaft  5 9/16" (141,3 mm)   OD
H5-12N or G Black / Galv. 12" (305 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H5-16N or G Black / Galv. 16" (406 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H5-18N or G Black / Galv. 18" (457 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H5-20N or G Black / Galv. 20" (508 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H5-24N or G Black / Galv. 24" (610 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
Shaft  6 5/8" (168 mm)   OD
H6-12N or G Black / Galv. 12" (305 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H6-16N or G Black / Galv. 16" (406 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H6-18N or G Black / Galv. 18" (457 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H6-20N or G Black / Galv. 20" (508 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
H6-24N or G Black / Galv. 24" (610 mm) 0.500" (12,7 mm)
Part I - 4
Single helix system
0’-4’’
(0,10 m)
7’-0’’ (2,13 m)
or
10’-6’’ (3,20 m)
Part I - 5
TECHNO METAL POST SINGLE HELIX SYSTEM
BLACK STEEL
Part no. Steel
Shaft dimension
OD
Helix diam. Shaft Length Qty.
P1-6N Black 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 6" (152 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-8N Black 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-10N Black 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-12N Black 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-16N Black 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-6N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 6" (152 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-8N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-10N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-12N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-14N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 14" (356 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-16N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-18N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-24N Black 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-8N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-10N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-12N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-16N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-18N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-20N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-24N Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-8N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-10N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-12N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-16N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-18N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-20N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-24N-HD Black 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-8N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-10N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-12N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-16N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-18N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-20N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-24N Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
N = Black
HD = Heavy Duty
NOTE = Other types of assembly available
Part I - 6
TECHNO METAL POST SINGLE HELIX SYSTEM
BLACK STEEL
Part no. Steel
Shaft dimension
OD
Helix diam. Shaft Length Qty.
P4-8N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-10N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-12N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-16N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-18N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4 -20N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-24N-HD Black 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-12N Black 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-16N Black 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-18N Black 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-20N Black 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-24N Black 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-12N Black 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-16N Black 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-18N Black 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-20N Black 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-24N Black 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
N = Black
HD = Heavy Duty
NOTE = Other types of assembly available
Part I - 7
TECHNO METAL POST SINGLE HELIX SYSTEM
GALVANIZED
Part no. Steel
Shaft dimension
OD
Helix diam. Shaft Length Qty.
P1-6G Galv. 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 6" (152 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-8G Galv. 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-10G Galv. 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-12G Galv. 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P1-16G Galv. 1 7/8" (48 mm)  OD x 0.145" (3,7 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-6G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 6" (152 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-8G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-10G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-12G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-14G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 14" (356 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-16G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-18G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P2-24G Galv. 2 3/8" (60 mm)  OD  x 0.154" (3,9 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-8G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-10G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-12G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-16G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-18G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-20G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-24G Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.216" (5,5 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-8G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-10G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-12G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-16G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-18G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-20G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P3-24G-HD Galv. 3 1/2" (89 mm)  OD  x 0.300" (7,62 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-8G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-10G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-12G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-16G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-18G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-20G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-24G Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.226" (5,7 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
G or Galv. = Hot Dipped Galvanized
HD = Heavy Duty
NOTE = Other types of assembly available
Part I - 8
TECHNO METAL POST SINGLE HELIX SYSTEM
GALVANIZED
Part no. Steel
Shaft dimension
OD
Helix diam. Shaft Length Qty.
P4-8G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 8" (203 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-10G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 10" (254 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-12G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-16G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-18G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4 -20G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P4-24G-HD Galv. 4" (102 mm)  OD  x 0.313" (7,95 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-12G Galv. 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-16G Galv. 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-18G Galv. 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-20G Galv. 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P5-24G Galv. 5 9/16" (141,3 mm)  OD  x 0.258" (6,6 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-12G Galv. 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 12" (305 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-16G Galv. 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 16" (406 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-18G Galv. 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 18" (457 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-20G Galv. 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 20" (508 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
P6-24G Galv. 6 5/8" (168 mm)  OD  x 0.280" (7,1 mm) 24" (610 mm) 7' – 0" (2,13 m) or 10’ – 6” (3,20 m)
G or Galv. = Hot Dipped Galvanized
HD = Heavy Duty
NOTE = Other types of assembly available
Part I - 9